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Attachment A 
 

2025 REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE 
UNION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

500 North Main Street 
Monroe, NC 28112 

 

MEETING DATE 
MEETING 

TIME 

Monday, January 6, 2025  5:15 p.m. 
Tuesday, January 21, 2025 
(*Monday, January 20th is a holiday 
– Dr. Martin Luther  King, Jr. 
Birthday) 

5:15 p.m. 

Monday, February 3, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 
(* Monday, February 17th is a holiday - 
Presidents’ Day) 

5:15 p.m. 

Monday, March 3, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, March 17, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, April 7, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, April 21, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, May 5, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, May 19, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, June 2, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, June 16, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, July 14, 2025 (*2nd Monday of 
month) 

5:15 p.m. 

Monday, August 11, 2025 (*2nd Monday of 
month) 

5:15 p.m. 

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 
(*Monday, September 1st is a holiday 
- Labor Day) 

5:15 p.m. 

Monday, September 15, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, October 6, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, October 20, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, November 3, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, November 17, 2025 5:15 p.m. 
Monday, December 8, 2025 (2nd Monday 
of month) 

5:15 p.m. 

 

Regular Meetings are generally held on the 1st and 3rd Monday of the month in the Meeting Chamber on the 1st floor of 
the Union County Government Center located at 500 North Main Street, Monroe N.C.  When a regular meeting would fall 
on a holiday, the meeting is typically held on Tuesday.  Above is the official schedule, with the specific dates and times for 
each meeting.  

 
*NOTE: The official start time for regular meetings is 5:15 p.m.  Unless otherwise indicated on each meeting’s agenda, 
Closed Sessions are generally held from 5:15-6:00 p.m. and the public portion of regular meetings is generally held at 
6:00 p.m. following Closed Session.  Closed Sessions are held in the Commissioner Stony D. Rushing Conference 
Meeting Room on the 1st floor.  As indicated on a meeting’s agenda, the Board may also hold public work sessions during 
the regular meeting time from 5:15-6:00 p.m. 


